Sept-25
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
Gortnafleur, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary, Ireland, E91 A097, Tel: + 353 52 6122722,
Finding the right solutions is what we do best
INSTRUMENT AIR MANIFOLDS
LF, LG, & LH Series
Specifications & Ordering Guide
Specifications
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
MANIFOLD BAR: Material: TP316L ASTM A312, Sch160 1" NB
Inlet thread: 3/4" female / 1" male
Finish: Mechanical Polish
Origin: Western European Mill only
CERTIFICATION: PED 2014/68/EU
ISO 9001 certified manufacturing facility
FUNCTION/ LEAK TEST: 8 bar (air)*
*higher test pressures available on request
TRACEABILITY:
MANIFOLD TYPE
LF SERIES - standard (2/2)
LG SERIES - venting (3/2)
LH SERIES - standard (2/2)
SPECIALS - Custom configurations are available on request, please contact us with your requirements
MANIFOLD VALVES
Material: ASTM A351 CF8M / PTFE LH SERIES 2/2
OAL: 47mm OAL: 63mm OAL: 75mm
THREAD
TYPE
LF SERIES 2/2
Features: Lockable handle with
blue sleeve
8 bar
10 bar
NPT
BSPP
NPT
OUTLET
VALVES
Each bar is permanently etched with
part no. & serial no. - all linked to an
accompanying test cert
LG SERIES 3/2
16 bar
10 bar
16 bar
Proportions shown are corrrect - the valves were photographed beside each other
DESIGN
PRESSURE
1/4"
1/4"
1/2"
WORKING
PRESSURE
10 bar
Use the Part No. Configurator to create your own bespoke product by adding airline fittings,
isolating valves, filter regs etc.
Save time and money by ordering your manifolds complete with airline connections. We ensure
that every manifold leaves our workshop fully tested and leak free
2
Index
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
Page
2 Specifications
4 LF & LG Series Part No. Configurator
5 LH Series Part No. Configurator
6 Typical Hook-up Drawing
7 LF5  Drawing
8 LFF10 Drawing
9 LFF20 Drawing
10 20 Way Stick Build Assembly Drawing
11 10 Way Manifold c/w Reg & Ball Valve Drawing
12 40 Way Hygienic Manifold Drawing
13 20 Way Manifold Enclosure Drawing
14 Typical Manifold Test cert
15 Hanley Controls PED Declaration
16 Hanley Controls ISO9001 Cert
17 Typical 3.1B Cert for Manifold Outlet Valves
18 Typical 3.1B Cert for Manifold Bar
3
 1/4" Outlet Valves
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
Standard options shaded
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
10 12 4 B X B X
4. Outlet Thread 7. Mounting Blocks
1/4" 4 Green Clamps incl. as standard B
Options:
Add galv plates & bolts G
3.  Inlet Thread 5. Outlet Valves Add SS plates & bolts S
3/4" BSP 12 SS316 Ball Valve 2/2 B
3/4" NPT 30 SS316 Ball Valve 3/2* V
1" BSP (Male) 31 Special / Other S 8. Options / Extras
1" NPT (Male) 30 *LG(G) Series only None X
Parker P32 Reg 1/2" w/gauge R
Parker P32 Filter Reg 1/2" w/gauge F
6. Airline Connections Straight Elbow Inlet Ball Valve 1/2" V
None Parker P33 Reg 3/4" w/gauge L
Legris LF3000 Push-fit Stud 1 1E Parker P33 Filter Reg 3/4" w/gauge M
Legris LF3000 Legris LF3600 Push-fit Stud 2 2E Inlet Ball Valve 3/4" N
Nickel Brass/Plastic Legris LF3800 Push-fit Stud 3 3E Special Order Z
ALOK Compression metric SS 5 5E
ALOK Compression imperial SS 6 6E Legris LF3800
Special Order SS316
Legris LF3800
SS316L
Alok compression
SS316
Double sided LF manifold with options F & V
Ordering Examples
LF512-4B1BFV
Describes a 5 way single sided LF manifold c/w LF3000 straight studs, P32 filter reg & 1/2" isolating valve
LFF2012-4B1ESV
Describes a 20 way double sided LF manifold c/w LF3000 stud elbows, SS clamp accessories & 1/2" isolating valve
LGG1012-4V3ESX
Desribes a 10 way double sided LG (venting) manifold c/w LF3800 stud elbows, & SS clamp accessories
2. No. of
Ways
Standard -
Double Sided
Venting -
Double Sided
1. Series
7
X
LF
LFF
Venting -
Single Side
LG
LGG
Standard -
Single Side
LF/LG Series Air Manifolds
PART NO. CONFIGURATOR
1
LFF
4
 1/2" Outlet Valves
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
3 12 6 B X B V
4. Outlet Thread 7. Mounting Blocks
3/8" 6 Green Clamps
1/2" 8  incl. as standard
Options:
3.  Inlet Type 5. Outlet Valves Add galv plates & bolts G
3/4" BSP female 12 BSP Ball Valve 2/2 B Add SS plates & bolts S
3/4" NPT female 30 NPT Ball Valve 2/2 N
1" NPT male 31 Special / Other S 8. Options / Extras
1" BSP male 32 None X
1" ANSI 150 Flange* 33 Inlet Ball Valve 3/4" N
1" PN10/16 Flange* 34 6. Airline Connections Straight Elbow Inlet Ball Valve 1" F
Special / Other 35 None X Special Order Z
*screwed flange Legris LF3000 Push-fit Stud 1 1E
Legris LF3600 Push-fit Stud 2 2E
Legris LF3800 Push-fit Stud 3 3E
ALOK Compression metric SS 5 5E
ALOK Compression imperial SS 6 6E
Special Order 7
Ordering Examples
LH533-8BXBX
LH512-6B5SX
Describes a 5 way single sided LH manifold c/w 1"
ANSI 150 inlet, 1/2" outlet valves
Describes a 5 way single sided LH manifold, 3/4"
BSPP female inlet, metric Alok fitting on the 3/8"
outlet valves
2. No. of
Ways
B
LH Series Air Manifolds
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATOR
1
LH
1. Series
Single Side LH
Double Sided LHH
5
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
ITEM QTY
2 1
4 A/R
6 1
7 1
8 1
NOTES
PARKER ALOK MALE STUD SS316 1/2" OD X 1/2" BSPT. PART NO.
8MSC8K-316
Typical Manifold  Hook-Up
PARKER P32 FILETER REG 1/2" BSP. PART NO. P32EB14EGMBNGP
HEX NIPPLE SS316 1/2" BSPT. PART NO. HN-8M
LOCKABLE BALL VALVE SS316 1/2" BSP. PART NO. 1/2BSP20-10
DESCRIPTION
1 1
3 1
5 3
HANLEY CONTROLS LF SERIES 10 WAY SINGLE SIDED MANFOLD C/W
LF3800 SS STUDS, MOUNTING CLAMPS C/W SS PLATES & BOLTS. PART
NO. LF1012-4B3SX
HEX PLUG SS316 1/4" NPT. PART NO. BM8B
PARKER ALOK MALE STUD SS316 1/2" OD X 3/4" BSPT. PART NO.
8MSC12K-316
SS316L TUBE ASTM A269 1/2" OD. PART NO. 1/218316
6
5 Way Manifold
c/w push-in elbow fittings
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
Item Description Qty
1 5 way manifold bar, SS316, 1" NB 1
2 MxF lockable ball valve, SS316, 1/4" 5
3 LF3800 push-in elbow, SS316 6mm x 1/4 5
4 Drain valve, lockable, SS316, 1/4" 1
5 Tube clamps c/w SS plates and bolts 2
BILL OF MATERIALS
7
10 Way Manifold
c/w push-in elbow fittings
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
Item Description Qty
1 10 way manifold bar, SS316, 1" NB 1
2 MxF lockable ball valve, SS316, 1/4" 10
3 LF3800 push-in elbow, SS316 6mm x 1/4 10
4 Drain valve, lockable, SS316, 1/4" 1
5 Tube clamps c/w SS plates and bolts 2
BILL OF MATERIALS
8
20 Way Manifold
c/w push-in elbow fittings
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
Item Description Qty
1 20 way manifold bar, SS316, 1" NB 1
2 MxF lockable ball valve, SS316, 1/4" 20
3 LF3800 push-in elbow, SS316 6mm x 1/4 20
4 Drain valve, lockable, SS316, 1/4" 1
5 Tube clamps c/w SS plates and bolts 2
BILL OF MATERIALS
9
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
s
Reference dwg: HC-0028-02
20 Way Stick Build Manifold
10
10 Way LF Series w/Reg & Dump Valve
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
Reference dwg: HC-0043-D01
11
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
Reference dwg: HC-0022-06
40 Way Hygienic Enclosure
12
20 Way Enclosure
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
s
Reference dwg: HC-0018-03
13
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
Typical Manifold Test Certificate
14
PED Declaration of Conformity
Proudly manufactured in Clonmel
15
ISO 9001 Certificate
16
Typical 3.1B cert for Manifold Valves
17
18
Typical 3.1B cert for Manifold Bar
19
REFERENCE SITES
AS-BUILT ASSEMBLIES
LF SERIES double sided
manifold
LF SERIES double sided
manifold with LF3800 push-in
elbows
LG SERIES double sided manifold
with flanged inlet and LF3000
push-in fittings
LH SERIES double sided manifold
with flanged inlet
20